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11. Council tax 2018/19

To consider the report of the head of finance on the setting of the council tax for the
2018/19 financial year attached.
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3 Vale
S of White Horse

District Council

Council Report

Report of Head of Finance

Author: Richard Spraggett

Telephone: 01235 422505

E-mail: richard.spraggett@southandvale.gov.uk
Wards affected: All

Cabinet member responsible: Robert Sharp
Tel: 01367 710549

E-mail: robert.sharp@whitehorsedc.gov.uk

To: COUNCIL

DATE: 14 February 2018

Council Tax 2018/19

Recommendations

1. To note that at its meeting on 13 December 2017 the council calculated the
council tax base 2018/19:

(a) for the whole council area as 50,451.8 [Item T in the formula in Section 31B
of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, as amended (the “Act”)]; and

(b) for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a parish precept relates as in
column 1 of appendix 1.

2. Toresolve that the council tax requirement for the council’s own purposes for
2018/19 (excluding parish precepts) is £6,391,739

3. Toresolve that the following amounts be calculated for the year 2018/19 in
accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Act:

(&) £77,514,025 being the aggregate of the amounts which the council
estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(2) of the Act taking into
account all precepts issued to it by parish councils.

(b) £67,308,728 being the aggregate of the amounts which the council
estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(3) of the Act.

(c) £10,205,297 being the amount by which the aggregate at (3)(a) above
exceeds the aggregate at (3)(b) above, calculated by the council, in
accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act as its council tax requirement for
the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B) of the Act).

(d) £202.28 being the amount at (3)(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T
(1(a) above), calculated by the council, in accordance with Section 31(B) of
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the Act, as the basic amount of its council tax for the year (including parish
precepts).

(e) £3,813,558 being the aggregate amount of all special items referred to in
Section 34(1) of the Act, as set out in column 2 of appendix 1.

(f) £126.69 being the amount at (3)(d) above less the result given by dividing
the amount at (3)(e) above by Item T (1(a) above), calculated by the council,
in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its
council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which no
parish precept relates.

. To note that for the year 2018/19 Oxfordshire County Council has stated the
following amounts in precepts issued to the council, in accordance with Section
40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of
dwellings shown below:

Band A £950.79
Band B £1,109.26
Band C £1,267.72
Band D £1,426.19
Band E £1,743.12
Band F £2,060.05
Band G £2,376.98
Band H £2,852.38

. To note that for the year 2018/19 the Police and Crime Commissioner for
Thames Valley has stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the
council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act
1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:

Band A £121.52
Band B £141.77
Band C £162.03
Band D £182.28
Band E £222.79
Band F £263.29
Band G £303.80
Band H £364.56

. Toresolve that the council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of the Local
Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the aggregate amounts shown in
appendix 3 as the amounts of council tax for 2018/19 for each part of its area
and for each of the categories of dwellings shown in appendix 3.

. Determine that the council’s basic amount of council tax for 2018/19 is not

excessive in accordance with principles approved under Section 52ZB Local
Government Finance Act 1992.
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Purpose of report

1.

The parish councils informed us of their 2018/19 precept requirements by 26
January 2018. Oxfordshire County Council set its council tax for 2018/19 on 13
February 2018 and the Police and Crime Commissioner for Thames Valley
(PCCTV) set his council tax requirement on 2 February 2018. This council
finalised its revenue budget at its meeting of 14 February 2018. Following these
decisions the council has to calculate and set the council tax to include the County
Council and the PCCTYV as well as the district and parish taxes.

The council tax for 2018/19 is the result of calculations in accordance with the
legislation and regulations which have been issued. The recommendations above
are phrased to comply with the statutory requirements which may make them
difficult to comprehend. The sequence of calculations leading to the council tax is
therefore set out in detail in this report.

A summary of the calculation of the council tax is given in paragraph 28
(table 7). The district council’s element of the band D council tax for 2018/19
will be £126.69, which is an increase of £5.00 from 2017/18.

Strategic objectives

4.

Setting the council tax in accordance with the prescribed timetable enables the
council to run an efficient council.

Council tax base

5.

At its meeting on 13 December 2017 the council agreed the calculation of the tax
base for its area and for each parish within the district. These figures are set out in
column 1 of appendix 1. (recommendation (1)).

The tax base for the district has been calculated to be 50,451.8 which means that
for each £1 increase of council tax a sum of £50,451.80 is expected to be raised.
Whilst a band D property taxpayer would pay the extra £1, taxpayers in other
bands would pay less (bands A to C) or more (bands E to H).

District council expenditure

7.

At its meeting on 14 February 2018 the council set its own council tax requirement
at £6,391,739. (recommendation (2)).

In order to comply with the legislation, district council expenditure and income met
from or credited to all accounts, together with parish precepts, must be added.
The resulting figures for gross expenditure and gross income are shown in table 1
below.
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Table 1: gross expenditure and gross income 2018/19

2018/19
£
Gross expenditure 77,514,025
Gross income 67,308,728

9. The council is asked to approve these calculations. (recommendations (3)(a)
and (3)(b))

10. The council tax requirement of the district council is therefore £10,205,297, as
detailed in table 2 below.

Table 2: district council council tax requirement 2018/19

2018/19
£
District council element 6,391,739
Parish council element 3,813,558
Council tax requirement 10,205,297

11. The council is asked to approve this calculation. (recommendation (3)(c)).

Basic amount of council tax

12. The next step is to calculate the basic amount of council tax for the district. This is
an average which includes both district and parish expenditure and is for a band D
property. The calculation is shown in table 3 below.

Table 3: calculation of basic amount of council tax

2018/19
£
Council tax requirement (inc. parishes) 10,205,297
Divided by tax base 50,451.8

The basic amount of council tax for 2018/19 is £202.28 (2017/18 was £195.37).
This is an increase of 3.5 per cent from 2017/18. (recommendation (3)(d)).

Special items

13. Having previously resolved that all the expenses of the district council are to be
treated as general expenses and therefore met by all taxpayers the only special
items are parish precepts.

14. The parish precepts are set out in column 2 of appendix 1 and total £3,813,558
(2017/18 was £3,640,246). The increase of £173,312 from 2017/18 is 4.8 per cent.
(recommendation (3)(e)).

Basic amount of council tax with no parish precept

15. The parish precepts total £3,813,558 and the average tax for parish purposes is
£75.59 (2017/18 was £73.68). The basic amount of tax applying where the parish
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precept is nil is £126.69 (2017/18 was £121.69). This is the council’s council tax
requirement. (recommendation (3)(f))

16. S52ZB of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 sets out the duty on authorities
to determine whether their basic amount of council tax for a financial year is
excessive. Guidance from Communities and Local Government is that any
increase of more than £5 in the basic amount of council tax would generate the
requirement under S52ZB to hold a referendum. For 2018/19 the council is
proposing to increase its basic amount of council tax by £5.00. (recommendation
8).

Basic amount of council tax by parish

17. Where there is a parish precept this is divided by the tax base for that parish and
the result is added to the basic amount applying where there is no parish precept.
This ensures that each parish precept is met only by taxpayers in that parish area.

18. The schedule of amounts for each parish is given in column 6 of appendix 1.

Amount of council tax by property band

19. The basic amount for each parish is then scaled up or down to give the tax
applying to each property band. The factors laid down in the legislation are shown

in table 4 below.

Table 4: council tax property bands

Property band Factor
Band A 6/9
Band B 7/9
Band C 8/9
Band D 9/9
Band E 11/9
Band F 13/9
Band G 15/9
Band H 18/9

20. Applying these factors gives the council tax covering district and parish
expenditure for each property band. These are given, parish by parish, in columns
3 to 10 of appendix 2.

Council tax for Oxfordshire County Council

21. At its meeting on 13 February 2018 the County Council set its council tax as
shown in table 5 below.
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Table 5: council tax for Oxfordshire County Council 2018/19

Property band 2018/19
Council Tax
£
Band A 950.79
Band B 1,109.26
Band C 1,267.72
Band D 1,426.19
Band E 1,743.12
Band F 2,060.05
Band G 2,376.98
Band H 2,852.38

22. The council is asked to note these figures. The amount of money payable to the
County Council by way of a precept in 2018/19 is £71,953,853 (2017/18 was
£66,480,220). (recommendation (4))

Council tax for Police and Crime Commissioner for Thames Valley

23. We were notified by the PCCTV on 2 February 2018 that his council tax will be as
set out in table 6 below.

Table 6: council tax for PCCTV 2018/19

Property band 2018/19
Council Tax
£
Band A 121.52
Band B 141.77
Band C 162.03
Band D 182.28
Band E 222.79
Band F 263.29
Band G 303.80
Band H 364.56

24. The council is asked to note these figures. The amount of money payable to the
PCCTV by way of a precept in 2018/19 is £9,196,354 (2017/18 was £8,412,854).
(recommendation (5))

The council tax for 2018/19

25. The county council’s council tax, together with the PCCTV, and district and parish
council tax figures, are shown in appendix 3. The amounts are the aggregate
council tax payable in 2018/19 for each band of property in each parish, assuming
no discounts or exemptions apply. (recommendation (6))

Legal implications

26. The Local Government Finance Act 1992 requires the council to set the council
tax by 11 March preceding the start of the financial year. The Act sets out the
calculations that must be made and this report is structured to meet those
requirements.
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Financial implications

27. These are dealt with in the body of the report.

Conclusion

28. In summary the council tax calculation is as shown in table 7 below.

Table 7: summary council tax calculation 2018/19

2018/19
Amount Band D
council
tax
£ £
Oxfordshire County Council 71,953,853 1,426.19
PCCTV 9,196,354 182.28
Vale of White Horse District Council 6,391,739 126.69
Parish council 3,813,558 75.59
Total council tax (average) 91,355,504 1,810.75

29. The percentage increases in council tax are shown in table 8 below.

Table 8: Percentage increases in council tax 2018/19

2018/19 2017/18 Increase
£ £ %

Oxfordshire County Council 1,426.19 1,345.59 5.99
PCCTV 182.28 170.28 7.05
Vale of White Horse District Council 126.69 121.69 411
Parish council 75.59 73.68 2.59
Overall (average) 1,810.75 1,711.24 5.82

Appendices:

1. 2018/19 parish and district council tax based on Band D

2. 2018/19 parish and district council tax by band

3. 2018/19 total council tax (OCC, PCCTV, VWHDC and parishes)
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Appendix 1

(1)

Tax base

12,138.9
155.3
450.3
218.2
268.9

47.0
34.8
724.4
143.3
313.5
89.1
150.4
235.8
662.9
69.5
37.3
2,926.4
84.0
949.4
335.8
464.7
550.2
34.9
2,735.3
111.0
118.0
237.8
81.1
66.9
156.6
2,740.1
1,394.2
47.3
150.9

2018/19 Parish and district council tax based on "Band D"

)
2018/19
Precept

£
1,533,499
14,200
19,240
7,760
6,399
625
80
58,344
3,850
7,000
2,200
4,500
10,000
20,421
850
0
92,000
0
85,000
30,070
16,596
38,000
0
365,224
2,500
2,500
500
4,622
0
9,070
245,809
93,746
300
3,525

®3)

Parish / town Council

Abingdon-on-Thames
Appleford-on-Thames
Appleton with Eaton
Ardington and Lockinge
Ashbury

Baulking
Besselsleigh
Blewbury

Bourton

Buckland

Buscot

Charney Bassett
Childrey

Chilton

Coleshill

Compton Beauchamp
Cumnor

Denchworth

Drayton

East Challow

East Hanney

East Hendred

Eaton Hastings
Faringdon

Fernham

Frilford

Fyfield & Tubney
Garford

Goosey

Great Coxwell

Grove

Harwell

Hatford

Hinton Waldrist

(4)

(5)

2018/19 2018/19
Parish tax District tax
£ £
126.33 126.69
91.44 126.69
42.73 126.69
35.56 126.69
23.80 126.69
13.30 126.69
2.30 126.69
80.54 126.69
26.87 126.69
22.33 126.69
24.69 126.69
29.92 126.69
42.41 126.69
30.81 126.69
12.23 126.69
0.00 126.69
31.44 126.69
0.00 126.69
89.53 126.69
89.55 126.69
35.71 126.69
69.07 126.69
0.00 126.69
133.52 126.69
22.52 126.69
21.19 126.69
2.10 126.69
56.99 126.69
0.00 126.69
57.92 126.69
89.71 126.69
67.24 126.69
6.34 126.69
23.36 126.69

(6)
2018/19
Total

£

253.02
218.13
169.42
162.25
150.49
139.99
128.99
207.23
153.56
149.02
151.38
156.61
169.10
157.50
138.92
126.69
158.13
126.69
216.22
216.24
162.40
195.76
126.69
260.21
149.21
147.88
128.79
183.68
126.69
184.61
216.40
193.93
133.03
150.05
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2018/19 Parish and district council tax based on "Band D"

(1) (2) ©) (4) (5) (6)

Tax base = 2018/19 Parish / town Council 2018/19 2018/19 2018/19
Precept Parish tax District tax Total
£ £ £ £
1,688.2 92,832 Kennington 54.99 126.69 181.68
1,211.2 53,000 Kingston Bagpuize & Southmoor 43.76 126.69 170.45
115.3 6,500 Kingston Lisle 56.37 126.69 183.06
88.5 1,000 Letcombe Bassett 11.30 126.69 137.99
365.8 21,178 Letcombe Regis 57.90 126.69 184.59
80.2 1,300 Little Coxwell 16.21 126.69 142.90
115.7 900 Littleworth 7.78 126.69 134.47
222.3 7,000 Longcot 31.49 126.69 158.18
270.1 14,500 Longworth 53.68 126.69 180.37
25.2 0 Lyford 0.00 126.69 126.69
781.9 54,500 Marcham 69.70 126.69 196.39
445.2 27,210 Milton 61.12 126.69 187.81
1,866.2 79,865 North Hinksey 42.80 126.69 169.49
33.4 50 Pusey 1.50 126.69 128.19
879.9 52,850 Radley 60.06 126.69 186.75
837.3 17,051 Saint Helen Without 20.36 126.69 147.05
81.4 1,500 Shellingford 18.43 126.69 145.12
1,055.3 82,000 Shrivenham 77.70 126.69 204.39
196.9 14,000 South Hinksey 71.10 126.69 197.79
153.6 3,500 Sparsholt 22.79 126.69 149.48
893.0 22,500 Stanford in the Vale 25.20 126.69 151.89
744.3 24,500 Steventon 32.92 126.69 159.61
452.8 30,000 Sunningwell 66.25 126.69 192.94
1,103.4 58,786 Sutton Courtenay 53.28 126.69 179.97
365.9 23,700 Uffington 64.77 126.69 191.46
209.2 9,175 Upton 43.86 126.69 170.55
4,400.8 326,000 Wantage 74.08 126.69 200.77
972.9 37,233 Watchfield 38.27 126.69 164.96
94.2 3,000 West Challow 31.85 126.69 158.54
277.7 6,595 West Hanney 23.75 126.69 150.44
161.1 8,755 West Hendred 54.35 126.69 181.04
77.6 350 Woolstone 451 126.69 131.20
1,182.3 48,000 Wootton 40.60 126.69 167.29
78.8 5,798 Wytham 73.58 126.69 200.27

50,451.8 3,813,558
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Appendix 2

2018/19 Vale of White Horse District Council + parish council tax

(1) 2
BAND
D
£
253.02 Abingdon-on-Thames
218.13 Appleford-on-Thames
169.42 Appleton with Eaton
162.25 Ardington and Lockinge
150.49 Ashbury
139.99 Baulking
128.99 Besselsleigh
207.23 Blewbury
153.56 Bourton
149.02 Buckland
151.38 Buscot
156.61 Charney Bassett
169.10 Childrey
157.50 Chilton
138.92 Coleshill
126.69 Compton Beauchamp
158.13 Cumnor
126.69 Denchworth
216.22 Drayton
216.24 East Challow
162.40 East Hanney
195.76 East Hendred
126.69 Eaton Hastings
260.21 Faringdon
149.21 Fernham
147.88 Frilford
128.79 Fyfield & Tubney
183.68 Garford
126.69 Goosey
184.61 Great Coxwell
216.40 Grove
193.93 Harwell
133.03 Hatford
150.05 Hinton Waldrist

(©)
BAND
A
£
168.68
145.42
112.95
108.17
100.33
93.33
85.99
138.15
102.37
99.35
100.92
104.41
112.73
105.00
92.61
84.46
105.42
84.46
144.15
144.16
108.27
130.51
84.46
173.47
99.47
98.59
85.86
122.45
84.46
123.07
144.27
129.29
88.69
100.03

(©)
BAND
B
£
196.80
169.66
131.77
126.20
117.05
108.88
100.33
161.18
119.44
115.91
117.74
121.81
131.53
122.50
108.05
98.54
122.99
98.54
168.17
168.19
126.31
152.26
98.54
202.39
116.06
115.02
100.17
142.87
98.54
143.59
168.31
150.84
103.47
116.71

®)
BAND

C

£
224.90
193.89
150.59
144.22
133.77
124.43
114.65
184.20
136.49
132.46
134.56
139.21
150.31
140.00
123.48
112.61
140.56
112.61
192.19
192.21
144.35
174.01
112.61
231.29
132.63
131.45
114.48
163.27
112.61
164.09
192.35
172.38
118.25
133.37

(6)
BAND

D

£
253.02
218.13
169.42
162.25
150.49
139.99
128.99
207.23
153.56
149.02
151.38
156.61
169.10
157.50
138.92
126.69
158.13
126.69
216.22
216.24
162.40
195.76
126.69
260.21
149.21
147.88
128.79
183.68
126.69
184.61
216.40
193.93
133.03
150.05

()
BAND

E

£
309.24
266.60
207.07
198.30
183.93
171.10
157.65
253.28
187.68
182.13
185.02
191.41
206.67
192.50
169.79
154.84
193.27
154.84
264.27
264.29
198.49
239.26
154.84
318.03
182.36
180.74
157.41
224.49
154.84
225.63
264.49
237.02
162.59
183.39

®
BAND
F
£

365.48
315.08
244.72
234.36
217.38
202.21
186.32
299.34
221.81
215.25
218.66
226.22
244.26
227.50
200.67
183.00
228.41
183.00
312.32
312.35
234.58
282.77
183.00
375.86
215.53
213.61
186.03
265.32
183.00
266.66
312.58
280.12
192.16
216.74

(€)
BAND

G

£
421.70
363.55
282.37
270.42
250.82
233.32
214.98
345.38
255.93
248.37
252.30
261.02
281.83
262.50
231.53
211.15
263.55
211.15
360.37
360.40
270.67
326.27
211.15
433.68
248.68
246.47
214.65
306.13
211.15
307.68
360.67
323.22
221.72
250.08

(10)
BAND
H
£
506.04
436.26
338.84
324.50
300.98
279.98
257.98
414.46
307.12
298.04
302.76
313.22
338.20
315.00
277.84
253.38
316.26
253.38
432.44
432.48
324.80
391.52
253.38
520.42
298.42
295.76
257.58
367.36
253.38
369.22
432.80
387.86
266.06
300.10
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2018/19 Vale of White Horse District Council + parish council tax

(1) (2
BAND

D

£

181.68 Kennington
170.45 Kingston Bagpuize & Southmoor
183.06 Kingston Lisle
137.99 Letcombe Bassett
184.59 Letcombe Regis
142.90 Little Coxwell
134.47 Littleworth
158.18 Longcot

180.37 Longworth
126.69 Lyford

196.39 Marcham

187.81 Milton

169.49 North Hinksey
128.19 Pusey

186.75 Radley

147.05 Saint Helen Without
145.12 Shellingford
204.39 Shrivenham
197.79 South Hinksey
149.48 Sparsholt

151.89 Stanford in the Vale
159.61 Steventon
192.94 Sunningwell
179.97 Sutton Courtenay
191.46 Uffington

170.55 Upton
200.77 Wantage

164.96 Watchfield
158.54 West Challow
150.44 West Hanney
181.04 West Hendred
131.20 Woolstone
167.29 Wootton
200.27 Wytham

3

BAND

A
£
121.12
113.63
122.04
91.99
123.06
95.27
89.65
105.45
120.25
84.46
130.93
125.21
112.99
85.46
124.50
98.03
96.75
136.26
131.86
99.65
101.26
106.41
128.63
119.98
127.64
113.70
133.85
109.97
105.69
100.29
120.69
87.47
111.53
133.51

4
BAND
B
£
141.31
132.58
142.38
107.33
143.57
111.15
104.59
123.03
140.29
98.54
152.75
146.08
131.83
99.71
145.25
114.38
112.87
158.97
153.84
116.27
118.14
124.14
150.07
139.98
148.92
132.65
156.16
128.31
123.31
117.01
140.81
102.05
130.12
155.77

©)

BAND

C
£
161.49
151.51
162.72
122.65
164.08
127.02
119.53
140.60
160.33
112.61
174.57
166.94
150.65
113.94
166.00
130.71
128.99
181.68
175.81
132.87
135.01
141.87
171.50
159.97
170.18
151.60
178.46
146.63
140.92
133.72
160.92
116.62
148.70
178.01

(6)

BAND

D
£
181.68
170.45
183.06
137.99
184.59
142.90
134.47
158.18
180.37
126.69
196.39
187.81
169.49
128.19
186.75
147.05
145.12
204.39
197.79
149.48
151.89
159.61
192.94
179.97
191.46
170.55
200.77
164.96
158.54
150.44
181.04
131.20
167.29
200.27

@)

BAND

E
£
222.05
208.32
223.74
168.65
225.61
174.65
164.35
193.33
220.45
154.84
240.03
229.54
207.15
156.67
228.25
179.72
177.37
249.81
241.74
182.69
185.64
195.08
235.81
219.96
234.00
208.45
245.38
201.61
193.77
183.87
221.27
160.35
204.46
244,77

(©)

BAND

E
£
262.43
246.21
264.42
199.32
266.63
206.41
194.24
228.49
260.54
183.00
283.68
271.28
244.82
185.17
269.75
212.41
209.62
295.23
285.70
215.92
219.40
230.55
278.69
259.96
276.56
246.35
290.00
238.28
229.01
217.31
261.51
189.51
241.64
289.28

9
BAND

G

£
302.80
284.08
305.10
229.98
307.65
238.17
224.12
263.63
300.62
211.15
327.32
313.02
282.48
213.65
311.25
245.08
241.87
340.65
329.65
249.13
253.15
266.02
321.57
299.95
319.10
284.25
334.62
274.93
264.23
250.73
301.73
218.67
278.82
333.78

(10
BAND
H
£

363.36
340.90
366.12
275.98
369.18
285.80
268.94
316.36
360.74
253.38
392.78
375.62
338.98
256.38
373.50
294.10
290.24
408.78
395.58
298.96
303.78
319.22
385.88
359.94
382.92
341.10
401.54
329.92
317.08
300.88
362.08
262.40
334.58
400.54
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Appendix 3

2018/19 Total Council Tax
(1) (2 (3) (4) (%) (6) (7) (8) (9)
BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND
A B C D E F G H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Abingdon-on-Thames 1,240.99 1,447.83 1,654.65 1,861.49 2,275.15 2,688.82 3,102.48 3,722.98
Appleford-on-Thames 1,217.73 1,420.69 1,623.64 1,826.60 2,232.51 2,638.42 3,044.33 3,653.20
Appleton with Eaton 1,185.26 1,382.80 1,580.34 1,777.89 2,172.98 2,568.06 2,963.15 3,555.78
Ardington and Lockinge 1,180.48 1,377.23 1,573.97 1,770.72 2,164.21 2,557.70 2,951.20 3,541.44
Ashbury 1,172.64 1,368.08 1,563.52 1,758.96 2,149.84 2,540.72 2,931.60 3,517.92
Baulking 1,165.64 1,359.91 1,554.18 1,748.46 2,137.01 2,525.55 2,914.10 3,496.92
Besselsleigh 1,158.30 1,351.36 1,544.40 1,737.46 2,123.56 2,509.66 2,895.76 3,474.92
Blewbury 1,210.46 1,412.21 1,613.95 1,815.70 2,219.19 2,622.68 3,026.16 3,631.40
Bourton 1,174.68 1,370.47 1,566.24 1,762.03 2,153.59 2,545.15 2,936.71 3,524.06
Buckland 1,171.66 1,366.94 1,562.21 1,757.49 2,148.04 2,538.59 2,929.15 3,514.98
Buscot 1,173.23 1,368.77 1,564.31 1,759.85 2,150.93 2,542.00 2,933.08 3,519.70
Charney Bassett 1,176.72 1,372.84 1,568.96 1,765.08 2,157.32 2,549.56 2,941.80 3,530.16
Childrey 1,185.04 1,382.56 1,580.06 1,777.57 2,172.58 2,567.60 2,962.61 3,555.14
Chilton 1,177.31 1,373.53 1,569.75 1,765.97 2,158.41 2,550.84 2,943.28 3,531.94
Coleshill 1,164.92 1,359.08 1,553.23 1,747.39 2,135.70 2,524.01 2,912.31 3,494.78
Compton Beauchamp 1,156.77 1,349.57 1,542.36 1,735.16 2,120.75 2,506.34 2,891.93 3,470.32
Cumnor 1,177.73 1,374.02 1,570.31 1,766.60 2,159.18 2,551.75 2,944.33 3,533.20
Denchworth 1,156.77 1,349.57 1,542.36 1,735.16 2,120.75 2,506.34 2,891.93 3,470.32
Drayton 1,216.46 1,419.20 1,621.94 1,824.69 2,230.18 2,635.66 3,041.15 3,649.38
East Challow 1,216.47 1,419.22 1,621.96 1,824.71 2,230.20 2,635.69 3,041.18 3,649.42
East Hanney 1,180.58 1,377.34 1,574.10 1,770.87 2,164.40 2,557.92 2,951.45 3,541.74
East Hendred 1,202.82 1,403.29 1,603.76 1,804.23 2,205.17 2,606.11 3,007.05 3,608.46
Eaton Hastings 1,156.77 1,349.57 1,542.36 1,735.16 2,120.75 2,506.34 2,891.93 3,470.32
Faringdon 1,245.78 1,453.42 1,661.04 1,868.68 2,283.94 2,699.20 3,114.46 3,737.36
Fernham 1,171.78 1,367.09 1,562.38 1,757.68 2,148.27 2,538.87 2,929.46 3,515.36
Frilford 1,170.90 1,366.05 1,561.20 1,756.35 2,146.65 2,536.95 2,927.25 3,512.70
Fyfield & Tubney 1,158.17 1,351.20 1,544.23 1,737.26 2,123.32 2,509.37 2,895.43 3,474.52
Garford 1,194.76 1,393.90 1,593.02 1,792.15 2,190.40 2,588.66 2,986.91 3,584.30
Goosey 1,156.77 1,349.57 1,542.36 1,735.16 2,120.75 2,506.34 2,891.93 3,470.32
Great Coxwell 1,195.38 1,394.62 1,593.84 1,793.08 2,191.54 2,590.00 2,988.46 3,586.16
Grove 1,216.58 1,419.34 1,622.10 1,824.87 2,230.40 2,635.92 3,041.45 3,649.74
Harwell 1,201.60 1,401.87 1,602.13 1,802.40 2,202.93 2,603.46 3,004.00 3,604.80
Hatford 1,161.00 1,354.50 1,548.00 1,741.50 2,128.50 2,515.50 2,902.50 3,483.00
Hinton Waldrist 1,172.34 1,367.74 1,563.12 1,758.52 2,149.30 2,540.08 2,930.86 3,517.04
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D)

Kennington

Kingston Bagpuize & Southmoor

Kingston Lisle
Letcombe Bassett
Letcombe Regis
Little Coxwell
Littleworth
Longcot
Longworth

Lyford

Marcham

Milton

North Hinksey
Pusey

Radley

Saint Helen Without
Shellingford
Shrivenham
South Hinksey
Sparsholt
Stanford in the Vale
Steventon
Sunningwell
Sutton Courtenay
Uffington

Upton

Wantage
Watchfield

West Challow
West Hanney
West Hendred
Woolstone

W ootton
Wytham

)
BAND

A

£
1,193.43
1,185.94
1,194.35
1,164.30
1,195.37
1,167.58
1,161.96
1,177.76
1,192.56
1,156.77
1,203.24
1,197.52
1,185.30
1,157.77
1,196.81
1,170.34
1,169.06
1,208.57
1,204.17
1,171.96
1,173.57
1,178.72
1,200.94
1,192.29
1,199.95
1,186.01
1,206.16
1,182.28
1,178.00
1,172.60
1,193.00
1,159.78
1,183.84
1,205.82

2018/19 Total Council Tax

(©)
BAND
B
£

1,392.34
1,383.61
1,393.41
1,358.36
1,394.60
1,362.18
1,355.62
1,374.06
1,391.32
1,349.57
1,403.78
1,397.11
1,382.86
1,350.74
1,396.28
1,365.41
1,363.90
1,410.00
1,404.87
1,367.30
1,369.17
1,375.17
1,401.10
1,391.01
1,399.95
1,383.68
1,407.19
1,379.34
1,374.34
1,368.04
1,391.84
1,353.08
1,381.15
1,406.80

(4)
BAND
C
£
1,591.24
1,581.26
1,592.47
1,552.40
1,593.83
1,556.77
1,549.28
1,570.35
1,590.08
1,542.36
1,604.32
1,596.69
1,580.40
1,543.69
1,595.75
1,560.46
1,558.74
1,611.43
1,605.56
1,562.62
1,564.76
1,571.62
1,601.25
1,589.72
1,599.93
1,581.35
1,608.21
1,576.38
1,570.67
1,563.47
1,590.67
1,546.37
1,578.45
1,607.76

®)
BAND
D
£
1,790.15
1,778.92
1,791.53
1,746.46
1,793.06
1,751.37
1,742.94
1,766.65
1,788.84
1,735.16
1,804.86
1,796.28
1,777.96
1,736.66
1,795.22
1,755.52
1,753.59
1,812.86
1,806.26
1,757.95
1,760.36
1,768.08
1,801.41
1,788.44
1,799.93
1,779.02
1,809.24
1,773.43
1,767.01
1,758.91
1,789.51
1,739.67
1,775.76
1,808.74

(6)
BAND
E
£
2,187.96
2,174.23
2,189.65
2,134.56
2,191.52
2,140.56
2,130.26
2,159.24
2,186.36
2,120.75
2,205.94
2,195.45
2,173.06
2,122.58
2,194.16
2,145.63
2,143.28
2,215.72
2,207.65
2,148.60
2,151.55
2,160.99
2,201.72
2,185.87
2,199.91
2,174.36
2,211.29
2,167.52
2,159.68
2,149.78
2,187.18
2,126.26
2,170.37
2,210.68

@)
BAND
F
£
2,585.77
2,569.55
2,587.76
2,522.66
2,589.97
2,529.75
2,517.58
2,551.83
2,583.88
2,506.34
2,607.02
2,594.62
2,568.16
2,508.51
2,593.09
2,535.75
2,532.96
2,618.57
2,609.04
2,539.26
2,542.74
2,553.89
2,602.03
2,583.30
2,599.90
2,569.69
2,613.34
2,561.62
2,552.35
2,540.65
2,584.85
2,512.85
2,564.98
2,612.62

(©)
BAND
G
£
2,983.58
2,964.86
2,985.88
2,910.76
2,988.43
2,918.95
2,904.90
2,944.41
2,981.40
2,891.93
3,008.10
2,993.80
2,963.26
2,894.43
2,992.03
2,925.86
2,922.65
3,021.43
3,010.43
2,929.91
2,933.93
2,946.80
3,002.35
2,980.73
2,999.88
2,965.03
3,015.40
2,955.71
2,945.01
2,931.51
2,982.51
2,899.45
2,959.60
3,014.56

9)
BAND
H
£
3,580.30
3,557.84
3,583.06
3,492.92
3,586.12
3,502.74
3,485.88
3,533.30
3,577.68
3,470.32
3,609.72
3,592.56
3,555.92
3,473.32
3,590.44
3,511.04
3,507.18
3,625.72
3,612.52
3,515.90
3,520.72
3,536.16
3,602.82
3,576.88
3,599.86
3,558.04
3,618.48
3,546.86
3,534.02
3,517.82
3,579.02
3,479.34
3,551.52
3,617.48
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